

BID TABULATION REPORT

TEAGUE NALL AND PERKINS, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

TNP JOB NO: TAR16227
BID DATE: March 29th, 2017
BID TIME: 11:00 A.M.

CLIENT: CITY OF MANSFIELD
DESCRIPTION: PAVING, DRAINAGE, WATER AND SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS FOR TARRANT STREET

				BIDDERS							
				McClendon Construction Co., Inc.		BSK USA, LLC		Accelerated Critical Path, Inc.		SYB Construction Co., Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	BASE BID- SECTION A										
A-1	Right of Way Preparation	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$42,376.54	\$42,376.54	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
A-2	Unclassified Street Excavation	900	CY	\$23.00	\$20,700.00	\$32.00	\$28,800.00	\$32.00	\$28,800.00	\$44.69	\$40,221.00
A-3	7" Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb (27' B-B)	2,137	SY	\$55.00	\$117,535.00	\$35.00	\$74,795.00	\$95.00	\$203,015.00	\$66.00	\$141,042.00
A-4	8" Lime Stabilized Subgrade	2,466	SY	\$5.00	\$12,330.00	\$7.00	\$17,262.00	\$10.00	\$24,660.00	\$6.60	\$16,275.60
A-5	Hydrated Lime @ 42#/SY	52	TON	\$150.00	\$7,800.00	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	\$225.00	\$11,700.00	\$174.00	\$9,048.00
A-6	6" HMAC Transition Pavement and Driveway Transition	49	SY	\$65.00	\$3,185.00	\$63.00	\$3,087.00	\$70.00	\$3,430.00	\$79.00	\$3,871.00
A-7	6" Reinforced Concrete Driveway Aproach and Transition	228	SY	\$75.00	\$17,100.00	\$30.00	\$6,840.00	\$130.00	\$29,640.00	\$74.00	\$16,872.00
A-8	Gravel Driveway Transition	18	SY	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$34.00	\$612.00
A-9	Reinforced Concrete Header	27	LF	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$25.00	\$675.00
A-10	Temporary Crushed Stone Driving Surface	500	TON	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$39.00	\$19,500.00
A-11	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	3,069	SF	\$7.50	\$23,017.50	\$2.00	\$6,138.00	\$12.00	\$36,828.00	\$5.30	\$16,265.70
A-12	Reinforced Concrete Pedestrian Ramps	4	EA	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
A-13	Restore Parkways	1,300	SY	\$8.00	\$10,400.00	\$24.00	\$31,200.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00
A-14	Topsoil	1,300	SY	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$3.25	\$4,225.00	\$8.00	\$10,400.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00
A-15	Solid Block Sodding	1,300	SY	\$4.50	\$5,850.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$5.90	\$7,670.00
A-16	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
A-17	Erosion Control & SWPPP	1	LS	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
A-18	Miscellaneous Paving Allowance	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	Subtotal:				\$286,542.50		\$299,773.54		\$497,453.00		\$385,302.30
	BASE BID- SECTION B										
B-1	10' Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00
B-2	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	215	LF	\$110.00	\$23,650.00	\$65.00	\$13,975.00	\$150.00	\$32,250.00	\$124.69	\$26,808.35
B-3	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	5	LF	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$104.00	\$520.00
B-4	Miscellaneous Drainage Allowance	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Subtotal:				\$39,850.00		\$26,225.00		\$50,750.00		\$41,128.35

				BIDDERS							
				McClendon Construction Co., Inc.		BSK USA, LLC		Accelerated Critical Path, Inc.		SYB Construction Co., Inc.	
	BASE BID- SECTION C										
C-1	6" PVC (DR 18) Water Line	637	LF	\$45.00	\$28,665.00	\$55.00	\$35,035.00	\$50.00	\$31,850.00	\$50.69	\$32,289.53
C-2	6" Gate Valve and Box	7	EA	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00
C-3	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
C-4	Remove and Salvage Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
C-5	Abandon Existing Gate Valve	6	EA	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
C-6	Long Water Service Connection	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$875.00	\$6,125.00
C-7	Short Water Service Connection	7	EA	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$575.00	\$4,025.00
C-8	Ductile Iron Fittings	1	TON	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
C-9	Connect to Existing Water Line	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
C-10	Trench Safety	637	LF	\$0.25	\$159.25	\$2.00	\$1,274.00	\$1.00	\$637.00	\$0.25	\$159.25
C-11	Miscellaneous Water Allowance	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	Subtotal:				\$78,374.25		\$87,509.00		\$113,187.00		\$76,498.78
	BASE BID- SECTION D										
D-1	Adjust Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rim To Grade	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
D-2	6" PVC (SDR-26) Sanitary Sewer Line (Main and Services)	905	LF	\$60.00	\$54,300.00	\$60.00	\$54,300.00	\$60.00	\$54,300.00	\$56.69	\$51,304.45
D-3	Sanitary Sewer Service Tee Wye	12	EA	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
D-4	SanitarySewer Service Tee Wye & Cleanout	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
D-5	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
D-6	4" Diameter Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00
D-7	Additional Sanitary Sewer Manhole Depth Over 6 Feet	4	VF	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
D-8	Trench Safety	905	LF	\$2.00	\$1,810.00	\$2.00	\$1,810.00	\$1.00	\$905.00	\$1.00	\$905.00
D-9	Pre-Construction TV of Sewer Line	558	LF	\$3.75	\$2,092.50	\$4.00	\$2,232.00	\$6.00	\$3,348.00	\$1.25	\$697.50
D-10	Post-Construction TV of Sewer Line	558	LF	\$2.50	\$1,395.00	\$6.00	\$3,348.00	\$6.00	\$3,348.00	\$2.00	\$1,116.00
D-11	Miscellaneous Sanitary Sewer Allowance	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	Subtotal:				\$77,927.50		\$85,040.00		\$88,201.00		\$72,702.95
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$482,694.25		\$498,547.54		\$749,591.00		\$575,632.38

Approved: _____